

New England Fertility Society

110 Patricia Drive Tewksbury, MA 01876 Phone/Fax: 978-640-9176 michellepicher@nefs.org www.nefs.org

2020 EXECUTIVES

Paula Dwan, RNC, MS, WHNP-BC

Kathryn J. Go, PhD, HCLD (ABB) Vice President

David Palmerino Treasurer

Shruthi Mahalingaiah, MD

President-Elect

Kate Weldon LeBlanc

Secretary

Jay Patel Member-at-Large

Robert Oates, MD

Endowment Chair

Jennifer Brown, MD

MEMBERS-AT-LARGE

Evelyn Neuber, PhD

Connecticut

Benjamin Lannon, MD

Maine

Emily Seidler, MD

Massachusetts

Marcia Sinclair, NH

New Hampshire

Victoria Snegovskikh, MD

Rhode Island

Christine Murray, MD

Vermont

Kathryn Lowe Industry

Tracey Gentile, RN

Nursing

Catherine Tucker

Legal

Alice Domar, PhD

Mental/Behavioral Health

Danielle Sheehan

Embryology

EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATOR

Michelle M. Picher

FOUNDING PRESIDENT

Selwyn. P. Oskowitz, M.D - 1990

HONORARY LIFE MEMBERS

Melvin L. Taymor, M.D.* - 1992

Donald P. Goldstein, M.D. - 1994

R. Nuran Turksoy-Marcus, M.D. *- 1998

John D. Biggers, Ph.D. *- 2004

LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT

Susan Lewis Cooper, Ed.D* - 2001

Robert A. Hunt, M.D.* - 2002

* Deceased

March 11, 2020

Dear NEFS Members, Friends,

Yesterday, Rhode Island and Massachusetts joined several other states in declaring a state of emergency with respect to COVID-19 /Coronavirus Disease. With our desire to practice greatest caution in observance of local, regional, and national (cdc.gov) recommendations and restrictions related to COVID-19 (Coronavirus Disease), we have made the decision to postpone the 2020 Annual New England Fertility Society Meeting, originally scheduled for May 1–2, 2020 in Newport, RI. Our goal is to provide a safe atmosphere for our speakers, industry supporters, members, and meeting attendees.

We are in the process of rescheduling this meeting for the Fall of 2020 and we hope that you will still be available to join us for the meeting during the revised dates. We will inform you of the new dates once they have been finalized.

If you have already booked hotel rooms at Gurney's Resort, we encourage you to contact the hotel promptly for cancellations.

We thank you for your ongoing support of the New England Fertility Society.

Sincerely,

Paula Dwan

Paula Dwan, RN, MS, /WHNP-BC

President

The New England Fertility Society